

RESOLUTION NO. 186 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, McDevitt, Frasier, Vanselow, Wood, Brock and Seeber

AUTHORIZING THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT WITH JACOB HUME SO THAT THE AGREEMENT COINCIDES WITH THE FUNDING APPROPRIATED IN RESOLUTION NO. 49 OF 2014

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 49 of 2014, appropriated funding for the independent contractor agreement with Jacob Hume for web and development services, and

WHEREAS, it has brought to the Information Technology Director's attention that the second amendment to the agreement from Resolution No. 165 of 2014, did not provide for the additional funding from the appropriation of Resolution No. 49 of 2014, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the agreement with independent contractor, Jacob Hume be, and hereby is, further amended to increase the amount of the Independent Contractor Agreement with Jacob Hume by Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000) to coincide with the funding appropriated from Resolution No. 49 of 2014, and to provide for a total agreement amount not to exceed Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Dollars (\$18,400), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute a third amendment agreement with Jacob Hume addressing the amendment authorized by this resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney.